classified roads known as Westoby Lane and Ferry Road, Barrow-upon-Humber, except for vehicles requiring access to land or premises adjacent to those roads.

A copy of the proposed Order and a map showing the roads to which the proposed Order relates together with a statement of reasons for proposing to make the Order may be inspected at County Offices, Newland, Lincoln, and the offices of the Glanford Brigg Rural District Council, Rural Council Offices, Bigby Street, Brigg, during normal office hours.

Objections to the proposal, together with the grounds on which they are made, must be sent in writing to the undersigned by 7th May 1971.

W. E. Lane, Clerk of the County Council. County Offices,

Lincoln. 16th April 1971.

(363)

LINCOLN COUNTY COUNCIL

The County Council of Lincoln—Parts of Lindsey (Alford Urban District) (Traffic Regulation) Order, 1971.

Notice is hereby given that the County Council of Lincoln, Parts of Lindsey, propose to make a Traffic Regulation Order at Alford under section 1 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, the effect of which will be:

- (1) To prohibit the waiting of vehicles at any time on parts of West Street, High Street, Church Street and East Street.
- (2) To prohibit waiting from 8 a.m. to 6 p.m. on any day on parts of Market Place, Church Street, South Street, Caroline Street and Hanby Lane.

A copy of the proposed Order and a plan showing the roads to which the proposed Order relates together with a statement of reasons for proposing to make the Order, may be inspected free of charge at County Offices, Newland, Lincoln, and the offices of Alford Urban District Council, Council Offices, Alford, during normal office hours. Objections to the proposals, together with the grounds on which they are made, must be sent in writing to the undersigned by 7th May 1971.

W. E. Lane, Clerk of the County Council. County Offices, Lincoln.

16th April 1971.

(357)

LINCOLN COUNTY COUNCIL

The County Council of Lincoln Parts of Lindsey (Ulceby Skitter Flyover) (Traffic Regulation) Order 1971.

Notice is hereby given that the County Council of Lincoln, Parts of Lindsey, propose to make an Order under section 1 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, the effect of which will be to prohibit the use of Ulceby Skitter Flyover by pedal cyclists and addresion and pedestrians.

and pedestrians. A copy of the proposed Order and a map showing the road to which the proposed Order relates together with a statement of reasons for proposing to make the Order may be inspected at County Offices, Newland, Lincoln, the offices of the Grimsby Rural District Council, Council Offices, Immingham and the offices of the Glanford Brigg Rural District Council, Rural Council Offices, Bigby Street, Brigg, during normal office hours. during normal office hours.

Objections to the proposal, together with the grounds on which they are made, must be sent in writing to the undersigned by 7th May 1971.

W. E. Lane, Clerk of the County Council. County Offices,

Lincoln. 16th April 1971. (366)

LINCOLN COUNTY COUNCIL

The County Council of Lincoln Parts of Lindsey (Immingham) (Weight Restriction) Order 1971

Notice is hereby given that the County Council of Lincoln, Parts of Lindsey, propose to make an Order under section 1 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport

Act 1968, the effect of which will be to prohibit any vehicle the unladen weight of which exceeds 2 tons from proceeding in Talbot Road, Immingham, between the hours of 5 p.m. and 1 a.m. the following day

day. A copy of the proposed Order and a map showing the road to which the proposed Order relates together with a statement of reasons for proposing to make the Order may be inspected at County Offices, Newland, Lincoln, and the offices of the Grimsby Rural District Council, Council Offices, Immingham, during normal office hours. Objections to the proposal, together with the grounds on which they are made, must be sent in writing to the undersigned by 7th May 1971.

W. E. Lane, Clerk of the County Council. County Offices,

Lincoln. 16th April 1971.

(365)

LINCOLN COUNTY COUNCIL

The County Council of Lincoln—Parts of Lindsey (Haxey) (Traffic Regulation) Order, 1971

Notice is hereby given that the County Council of Lincoln, Parts of Lindsey, propose to make an Order under section 1 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, the effect of which will be to provide for one-way working of vehicles in the unclassified road extending between the Nooking and Vinehall Road, Haxey, traffic direction from west to east. A conv of the proposed Order and a map showing

Haxey, trainc direction from west to east. A copy of the proposed Order and a map showing the roads to which the proposed Order relates together with a statement of reasons for making the Order may be inspected at County Offices, Newland, Lincoln, and the offices of the Isle of Axholme Rural District Council, The Gables, Epworth, Doncaster, during parently office parent during normal office hours.

Objections to the proposals, together with the grounds on which they are made, must be sent in writing to the undersigned by 7th May 1971.

W. E. Lane, Clerk of the County Council. County Offices,

Lincoln.

16th April 1971.

(359)

LINCOLN COUNTY COUNCIL

The County Council of Lincoln—Parts of Lindsey (Woodhall Spa) (Traffic Regulation) Order, 1971

Notice is hereby given that the County Council of Lincoln, Parts of Lindsey, propose to make an Order under section 1 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, the effect of which will be to prohibit the waiting of vehicles in parts of The Broadway, Stanhope Avenue, Station Road, Tattershall Road, Stixwould Road and Witham Road, Woodhall Spa. A copy of the proposed Order and a map showing

A copy of the proposed Order and a map showing the roads to which the proposed Order relates together with a statement of reasons for proposing to make the Order may be inspected at County Offices, Newland, Lincoln, and the Offices of the Woodhall Spa Urban District Council, Council Offices, Stanhope Avenue, Woodhall Spa, during normal office hours.

Objections to the proposals, together with the grounds on which they are made, must be sent in writing to the undersigned by 7th May 1971.

W. E. Lane, Clerk of the County Council. County Offices,

Lincoln. 16th April 1971.

(360)

LINCOLN COUNTY COUNCIL

The County Council of Lincoln—Parts of Lindsey (Morton) (Traffic Regulation) Order, 1971

Notice is hereby given that the County Council of Lincoln, Parts of Lindsey, propose to make an Order under section 1 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, the effect of which will be to provide for one-way working of vehicles in Dog and Duck Lane and Walkerith Road, Morton, traffic direction from porth to couth north to south.

A copy of the proposed Order and a map showing the roads to which the proposed Order relates together with a statement of reasons for making the